Nov 24 - Dec 10

@ Boys & Girls Clubs of Springfield
present the 23rd annual

restiva
of lrees

treeraffle.com

TITLE SPONSOR HOSTED AT
&% MassMutual

X BerkSh ireBan k Center

FREE PARKINGat ~ Mon&Tue......... General Admission .....

MGM Casino garage b ; - 5pm

and FREE SHUTTLE ! - 8pm

betweenMGMand  frigsat - 8o Children 12 & Under .... FREE!

Festival of Trees SO - 5pm Active Military, Veterans,
thanks to a generous ] First Responders
@rTsBic @ @ @ donationfroma  IreeRaffle ... $10 =25 tickes g ynair familis ....... FREE!
@SpringfieldBGC © Festival supporter! ~ 2U/oU Raltle...... $5 =1 ticket

NS s e



. ¥ _
A Festival @m&g@wuws
* of Trees

We are proud to support the Festival of Trees.

Our support for local events and organizations is well
known. It is a key factor in our commitment to the
well-being and vitality of the communities we serve.

>¢ BerkshireBank

Life is exciting. Let us help:

berkshirebank.com

NN { NoXin




. ¥ 3
A Festival @m&g@wms
* of Trees

The Festival of Trees extends a
heartfelt thank you to our host,
MassMutual Center, for their operational

TO OUR support and generous contribution.

Veluntees

Our gratitude and appreciation for you are beyond measure!
You - individuals, community organizations, local businesses, our
friends and families - generously give your talent, commitment,

support, and hundreds of hours of your time to this event, year after
year. It’s because of you that the kids of this community have a safe
environment where they can realize their full potential.
Indeed, great futures o start here. Thank you!

TO THOSE WHO HAVE GIVEN

& The gift of your time, goods, services, and financial support
are essential to making this event truly magical, thank you!

Agnoli Sign Company Tonianne Paquette Sir Speedy
Give Music Inc & Denail Group LLC Rose & Gold Springfield Thunderbirds
Marketing Agency
Mary Houser Grant & Patee Young

Shoreline Audio Visuals
Carol & Chuck Kalomeris



. K .
. 2 Festival > msemscums
* of Trees

EASTNVIAN

www.eastman.com




* [ ]
. 4 Festival
of Trees

CASTLE HILL
a FINANCIAL GROUP

Helping build a strong foundation for future gen

www.castlehillfinancial.com




. ¥ _
A Festival @m&g@wuws
* of Trees

* Residential Dumpsters - 10-30 yds.
* Complete Demolition/
Asbestos Abatement Service
e Licensed/Insured/Bonded since 1937
* FREE Estimates
Call today for best rates!

ASSOCIATED
BUILDING
WRECKERS

352 Albany St., Springfield

732-3179

www.bvildingwreckers.com




. ¥ _
A Festival @m&g@wuws
* of Trees

Martin Construction
Paul Martin

General Contractor




Place your ticket (or tickets! for more
chances to win) in the raffle box
located next to your favorite trees.
Each tree includes all decorations,
gifts, and gift certificates, plus every-
thing on and under it!

The drawing for winners will take
place

Winners need not be present to win.
Calls to winners will be made on

We will leave a message, but you
must call by

to confirm pick up.
If you do not call to confirm pick up
hefore 3 pm, your tree will be
forfeited, and a secondary winner
will be notified.

Winners are responsible for taking
down and removing their tree
between

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT OUR 50/50 RAFFLE

The 50/50 Raffle is based on the individual
$5.00 ticket sales.

The final amount distributed will be after 5%
raffle tax. Exactly half of the remaining amount
will be awarded. The value of the prize will be
treated as “ordinary income” to the winner for
Federal and State Income Tax purposes. The
SBGC is required to withhold the tax liability
prior to distributing the prize.

The winner will be randomly chosen on
December 10 after 5pm.

Dates of Raffle Sales:

November 19, 2023 - December 10, 2023

Number of Tickets being Sold: There are no
limits to the number of Raffle Ticket being sold.

Ticket Price: No portion of the ticket price will
qualify as a charitable contribution for Federal
[ncome Tax purposes.

Raffle & Event Proceeds: Proceeds from the
Festival of Trees will be used to operate the
Springfield Boys & Girls Club and its Youth
Programs.

Conflict of Interest: No Board Member, Employ-
ee, or immediate family of Board or employee
of the Springfield Boys & Girls Club who is
directly involved in the promotion or operation
of the raffle shall be permitted to purchase
tickets or win a prize.

Fair & Equal Raffle; The Springfield Boys &

Girls Club makes every effort to ensure that
the raffle drawing is consistent and fair to

all ticket purchasers. In addition, no employ-
ees, Board Members, or volunteers shall be
permitted to give away raffle tickets without
receiving the full established price for them.
Every ticket purchased will have an equal & fair
chance to win.



. ¥ _
A Festival @m&g@mms
* of Trees

www.teamunify.com




. ¥ _
A Festival @m&g@wms
* of Trees

\\ WinnCompanies

www.winncompanies.com




. * ]
* 4 Festival =
of Trees

FIRE[®
T

Cebala Electronice Corp.

www.cebula.com




. ¥ _
A Festival @m&g@mm
* of Trees

Enjoy the Holiday Season with
beautiful and healthy eyes.

Give the gift of
LASIK ($1500
per eye) and
Botox, fillers,
and eye lifts at
Longwood
Eye & LASIK.

Visit LongwoodEye.com or call 413.286.2020 LONGWOOD
180 Daggett Drive, West Springfield EYE & LASIK




* L]
Festival =
of Trees

LIVE ERWORKA PLAY:
/ N TOWN SPRlNGHELD




10

1

12
13

14

15

16

1
18

19

20

WE SINCERELY THANK ALL OF OUR

T4ee Sponses!

WITHOUT YOUR SUPPORT THIS EVENT WOULD NOT BE POSSIBLE.

06029
Hoping for a LOTTO Snow this Season

Aardvark Painting & Home Improvements
Agawam Crossing Dental

This Little Light of Mine
Agawam Soccer

All States Materials Group

A Construction Christmas

Allen and Maserati Families
Vines

American International College
One Hive, One Family

Anita Magnani

Santa’s Workshop

ATI Physical Therapy

(elebrate on AT

Audacy Springfield

(amping out for Santa

Bacon Wilson, P.C.

A Christmas for All Creatures,
Great and Small

Bayanihan Association of America

Emergency Medicine Residency
The Lego Tree

Baystate Parent Education and
Lactation Services

Gingerbread Family

Bell-Laverty Family Tree
Wish Book Nostalgia - What did you circle?

Bellucci Salon and Day Spa
Merry Christmas!

Berkshire Associates LLC

Berkshire Bank
Dreaming of Summer!

Berkshire Facial Surgery
Small Business Tree

Bert Hill Movers

White Christmas

2

n

3

U

5

26

21

28
29
30

31

L)

33
34

35

36

31

38

39

40

Bob Whitney AIFD and the Tree Crew
The Holly and The Ivy

Cartamundi

(Cartamundi Christmas

Cathy Serrenho Smith and Alexa Shepard
In Memory of Amber (Smith) Dion
Children & Grandchildren of

Joyce Serrenho

Grandma’s Christmas Cookies
Citizens Bank

A Barbie Christmas Tree

Deb LaValley

A Wonderland Christmas

Debbie Premont

Sparkle and Shine

Development Associates

Dunn & Phillips, P.C.

East Coast Tile Imports

The Happiest Tree on Earth

East Longmeadow Campus of Care
Campus Caring for Our Community
with Heart

Elixia Clinical Research

(andy Wonderland

Enfield Enterprises LLC

EPOS systems

Merry and Bright

EvvGirl Foundation

Sweet As (an Be

Falcetti School of Music

Find Your Sound this Holiday Season
Family of Joe Hannon

These Are a Few of His Favorite Things
Franco Family

Season’s Blessings

Freedom Credit Union

Irish You A Merry Christmas

Grit 24 Fitness



4
42

43
44

45

46

4

48

49

50

51
52

33

54

55

56

51
58
59
60

61
62
63

64

Hampden, Probate and Family Court
Healing Internal Ministries LLC.

Life is Better at the Beach

Health New England

Hillary Lynn Photography
Gingerbread Lane

Honor Guard Firing Detail at the
Veterans Memorial Cemetery-Agawam
Duty, Honor, Courage

Houghton-Smith Family

Pikatree

House Matters Renovations

In Memory of Francis Hallaman Jr.

Grandparents and Grandchildren Loved
Christmas and Beanie Babies!

In Memory of Mike Green
Rudolph

In Memory of Phoebe Staton
Autumn Christmas

Ivy’s Events

Jane & Michael Patenaude
Strolling New Orleans French Quarter
Jantize

Jantize Franchise

Jeannie’s Weenies
(Christmas Cheer

Junior League of Greater Springfield
Junior League of Greater Springfield:
It Starts with a Woman

Katy Reed and Kathy Fuss
Baby It’s Cold Outside

Kelsey Thompson Team
KeyBank

LENOX/Stanley Black & Decker
Liberty Bank

Home For The Holidays
Listening With Love

Talk to Someone

Longmeadow High School Key Club
Longwood Eye & LASIK

Twinkle and Tuck Tree:
Eyes on the Holidays

Louis & Clark Country Gifts
(ardinals Appear When Angels are Near

65

66

67
68

69

10

n
n

13

14

15

16

1

18

19

80

81

82

83

84

85

86
81
88

MaryAnn Studio of Dance
The Magic of Dance

Mary LaPlante and William Curtis
Beelieve

Massachusetts MENTOR
MassMutual Center

Rockin Around The Christmas Tree
MassMutual Corporate Audit Department
Super Hero Smash

MassMutual Law Department
Admin and Ops Teams

Master Heo’s Tae Kwon Do Child Care

McNally Brothers Oral Surgery
Christmas At The Beach
Meyers Brothers Kalicka

75 Years of Sweet Success

MGM Springfield

Mont Marie Rehabilitation &
Healthcare Center

Healing Frosty

MP CPAs

Glory of the Great Outdoors

Nowak Funeral & Cremation Services
Winter Warmth

NPL Construction
The North Pole... Under Construction

OMG, Inc.
Woodland Christmas

PaperPie with Katie

A Fairy Tale Christmas

Patee & Grant Young and Meredith Kay
The Train

Pediatric Procedure Unit

Winter Wonderland

PeoplesBank

Simply Treemendous Gift

PHCoEM
Patriotic Parrots

PHCoEM
Parrotdise

Planet Fitness
Plumbers & Pipefitters Union Local 104

Porter Road Pet Care Inc.
Merry Pawmas



89

90
91
92

93
9

95

96

91

98

99

100

101

102

103

104
105

106

107

108

109

10

m

Preferred Behavioral Health

Game On!

Realtor Lauren Dones

Red Hat Tea Queens

River Valley Counseling Center
Winter Wonderland Tree

Secure Energy Solutions

Silver Linings Home Care

Glitz and Glam

Smithland Pet & Garden Center
Smithland

Springfield Boys & Girls Club sponsored
by Chernick & Chernick, Attorneys at Law
Springfield Central High School Key Club
Springfield Federation of
Paraprofessionals

Winter Wonderland

Springfield Sharks Swim Club
Swimming Into The Season
Springfield Thunderbirds Foundaton
A Happy Hockey Holiday

STCC School of Health and Patient
Simulation, Department of Nursing
Family Fun Night

Stop & Shop Supermarket

Making Memories, One Cookie at a Time
Sumner Avenue School

Games Around the World

D Bank

Texas Roadhouse

World of Pure Imagination

The Beturne Family

Karen’s Favorite Foods

The Bradway’s

(andy Kisses in Memory of Harold

The Chandler Family

Feliz Navidad

The George Family

35 Years of George

The Hernandez Family

The Hernandez Memorial Family Tree -
The Force Is Strong With This One

The Holubowich Family

A Charlie Brown Christmas

12

113

114

15

116

m

118

19
120

121

12

123

124

125

126

121

128

129

130
131
132

The lacolo Family

An Italian Christmas

The Schwarzenbach Family

Baby It’s Cold Outside, Let’s Get Toasty
The Vallerie Family

Blue Christmas

The Walsh Family

Welcome to Hogwarts

The Widmer Family

A Frosty Christmas

TommyCar Auto Group

Barbie’s Holiday Dream Tree

Twin Palm PC

Surf the Web

UMASS Five College FCU

Wayne and Ann Macey

In Memory of Justin Macey
WellSense Health Plan

Fun in the Garden

Western Area Massachusetts Dietetic
Association (WAMDA)

Mind, Body, Soul

Western Mass Chiropractic /
Michael Nicaretta, DC

Western New England University -
College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Science is Fun!

Westfield Bank

This Tree is FORE You!

Westfield Gas + Electric /

Whip City Fiber

Westfield State University

Health Sciences

Let it Snow!

Whalley Computer Associates
WCA

Whittlesey PC

A Very Merry Swiftmas

Wicked Cycles Inc

Comb & Company Salon and Day Spa
Ward 7 Democratic Commitee
Ward 7



. ¥ _
A Festival @m&g@wms
* of Trees

RS =7 B/ R

DESIGN

architects | interior designers

®

www.phasezerodesign.com




* [ ]
Festival
of Trees

)remmder

WE ARE HOMETOWN NEWS.

www.thereminder.com




. ¥ _
A Festival @m&g@wuws
of Trees

— gl

Blusiize olat

SPONSORS

[Freedon (¥

Seavenger tunt

SPONSORS

<@ VOXCHURCH

| AsM
VWS 0, T




* L]
Festival =
of Trees

(Gardand

SPONSORS

Thomas P. Ryland envision
Landscaping Services marketing
group

y

& (, deRenzy checkwriters

BANK OF AMERICA %7

Tinsel

SPONSORS

A.C. Produce Cornelia and Wallis Reid Snacks Plus

City Council - Kateri B. Walsh Encharter Thomas P. Ryland
Lanscaping Services
Borawski Insurance Kiwanis Club
Whip’s Sporting Goods
Clearwater of New England NPDM



. % ]
. 4 Festival
* of Trees

Friday, November 24
Comedy Juggler Bryson Lang
[llusionist David Garrity
Mary Kate McGrath

Saturday, November 25
Black Rose Academy of Dance
Floyd Patterson Band

Thursday, November 30
Chestnut Tag

Friday, December 1

East Longmeadow
Elementary Chorus

Saturday, December 2
Dance Company
MaryAnn Studio of Dance
Artistic Dance
Woodwind Institute

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS
OF SPRINGFIELD

12:00-1:00p
1:30-2:15p
4:00-5:00p

2:30-3:30p
5:00-7:00p

5:00-7:00p

6:00-7:00p

11:00a-12:00p
1:00-2:00p
3:00-4:00p
6:00-7:00p

Beloved local entertainers, The Dan Kane
Singers, join us this year for our Sneak
Peek Party performing a family-friendly
concert of Christmas favorites.

Sunday, December 3
Ohana
Falcetti School of Music

Thursday, December 7

Libertas Academy
Charter School Drum Line

Friday, December 8
Thomsen’s

Saturday, December 9

Community Music School -
Stringfield; String City

Shooting Star Dance

Rising Star School of Dance
West Side Dance

Tom Kopyto’s Music Studio

Sunday, December 10

Longmeadow Middle School
Choral Group

Wilbraham Strings and Friends

11:30a-12:30p
1:30-4:30p

4:30-5:00p

3:30-6:00p

10:15-11:15a
12:00-1:00p
2:00-3:00p
4:00-5:00p
5:30-7:15p

11:00-11:30a
1:30-3:30p




. ¥ _
A Festival @m&g@wuws
* of Trees

—

<>
g AT&T

Active military, veterans, first responders
and their families are admitted FREE
throughout the Festival courtesy of AT&I.

www.att.com




. ¥ _
A Festival @m&g@wuws
* of Trees

AGAWAM
CROSSING
DENTAL

Improving people s lives, one smile at a time.

CHRISTOPHER J. MAGIERA, DMD

christophermagiera.com

200 SILVER STREET, AGAWAM, MA
413-786-0171




BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS
OF SPRINGFIELD

Owr Mission

The Springfield Boys & Girls Club provides, in a safe
environment, programs that inspire, educate, guide, enable
and support all young people to realize their full potential as
productive, responsible, respectful citizens and leaders.

FOUNDED IN 1891

481 CAREW ST » SPRINGFIELD, MA 01104
WWW.SBGC.ORG « 413-732-7201

: Festlval Vincent Borello Gina Noblit Giannetti

¥ of Trees Joanna Bradway Sarah Gumaer
Ed Dowd Mary Houser Tonianne Paquette

comm“tee Members Stacy Dibbern Sarah Monson Danielle Thornton

Chairwoman: Stacy Magiera Diane Dunkerley Maddy Morales Patee Young

Dan Eger Karen Natsios Tracy Zicolella

On behalf of all of us at the Boys & Girls Clubs of
Springfield and Berkshire Bank, thank you for
visiting and supporting us.



