

TITLE SPONSOR



HOSTED AT

... MassMutual Center



@FOTSBGC @ 😝 @ @SpringfieldBGC 💟 FREE PARKING at
MGM Casino garage
and FREE SHUTTLE
between MGM and
Festival of Trees
thanks to a generous
donation from a
Festival supporter!

Mon & Tue	Closed	d	
Wed	11am	-	5pm
Thu	11am	-	8pm
Fri & Sat	10am	-	8pm

Sun 10am - 5pm

Tree Raffle	\$10 = 25 tickets
50/50 Dafflo	¢5 – 1 tickot

deliefal Adillission \$5
Seniors\$4
Children 12 & Under FREE!
Active Military, Veterans,
First Responders

& their families FRFF!

onoral Admiccion



We are proud to support the Festival of Trees.

Our support for local events and organizations is well known. It is a key factor in our commitment to the well-being and vitality of the communities we serve.

BerkshireBank Life is exciting. Let us help.

berkshirebank.com









Our sincere thanks & appreciation

heartfelt thank you to our host, MassMutual Center, for their operational support and generous contribution.

olunteers-

Our gratitude and appreciation for you are beyond measure! You – individuals, community organizations, local businesses, our friends and families – generously give your talent, commitment, support, and hundreds of hours of your time to this event, year after year. It's because of you that the kids of this community have a safe environment where they can realize their full potential. Indeed, great futures do start here. Thank you!

TO THOSE WHO HAVE GIVEN ienerous Donations

The gift of your time, goods, services, and financial support are essential to making this event truly magical, thank you!

Agnoli Sign Company

Give Music Inc & Denail Group LLC

Mary Houser

Carol & Chuck Kalomeris

Tonianne Paquette

Rose & Gold Marketing Agency

Shoreline Audio Visuals

Sir Speedy

Springfield Thunderbirds

Grant & Patee Young





EASTMAN

www.eastman.com









www.castlehillfinancial.com









- Residential Dumpsters 10-30 yds.
- Complete Demolition/ Asbestos Abatement Service
- Licensed/Insured/Bonded since 1937
- FREE Estimates

Call today for best rates!

ASSOCIATED UILDING

352 Albany St., Springfield

732-3179

www.buildingwreckers.com







Martin Construction Paul Martin General Contractor





how to participate in our Tree Raille

Place your ticket (or **tickets!** for more chances to win) in the raffle box located next to your favorite trees. Each tree includes all decorations, gifts, and gift certificates, plus everything on and under it!

The drawing for winners will take place **Sunday, December 10.**Winners need not be present to win. **Calls to winners will be made on December 10 between 5 pm - 7 pm.**

We will leave a message, **but you must call by 3 pm on Monday, December 11, to confirm pick up.**If you do not call to confirm pick up before 3 pm, your tree will be forfeited, and a secondary winner will be notified.

Winners are responsible for taking down and removing their tree between 12 pm - 7 pm on Monday, December 11.



IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT OUR 50/50 RAFFLE

The 50/50 Raffle is based on the individual \$5.00 ticket sales.

The final amount distributed will be after 5% raffle tax. Exactly half of the remaining amount will be awarded. The value of the prize will be treated as "ordinary income" to the winner for Federal and State Income Tax purposes. The SBGC is required to withhold the tax liability prior to distributing the prize.

The winner will be randomly chosen on December 10 after 5pm.

Dates of Raffle Sales: November 19, 2023 – December 10, 2023 Number of Tickets being Sold: There are no limits to the number of Raffle Ticket being sold. Ticket Price: No portion of the ticket price will

Ticket Price: No portion of the ticket price will qualify as a charitable contribution for Federal Income Tax purposes.

Raffle & Event Proceeds: Proceeds from the Festival of Trees will be used to operate the Springfield Boys & Girls Club and its Youth Programs.

Conflict of Interest: No Board Member, Employee, or immediate family of Board or employee of the Springfield Boys & Girls Club who is directly involved in the promotion or operation of the raffle shall be permitted to purchase tickets or win a prize.

Fair & Equal Raffle: The Springfield Boys & Girls Club makes every effort to ensure that the raffle drawing is consistent and fair to all ticket purchasers. In addition, no employees, Board Members, or volunteers shall be permitted to give away raffle tickets without receiving the full established price for them. Every ticket purchased will have an equal & fair chance to win.







www.teamunify.com





WinnCompanies

www.winncompanies.com











Cebula Electronics Corp.

www.cebula.com







Enjoy the Holiday Season with beautiful and healthy eyes.



Give the gift of LASIK (\$1500 per eye) and Botox, fillers, and eye lifts at Longwood Eye & LASIK.

Visit LongwoodEye.com or call 413.286.2020 180 Daggett Drive, West Springfield

LONGWOOD EYE & LASIK











WE SINCERELY THANK ALL OF OUR Tree Sponsors!

WITHOUT YOUR SUPPORT THIS EVENT WOULD NOT BE POSSIBLE.

1	06029 Hoping for a LOTTO Snow this Season	21	Bob Whitney AIFD and the Tree Crew The Holly and The Ivy
2	Aardvark Painting & Home Improvements	22	Cartamundi
3	Agawam Crossing Dental		Cartamundi Christmas
	This Little Light of Mine	23	Cathy Serrenho Smith and Alexa Shepar
4	Agawam Soccer		In Memory of Amber (Smith) Dion
5	All States Materials Group A Construction Christmas	24	Children & Grandchildren of Joyce Serrenho
6	Allen and Maserati Families		Grandma's Christmas Cookies
	Vines	25	Citizens Bank
7	American International College		A Barbie Christmas Tree
	One Hive, One Family	26	Deb LaValley
8	Anita Magnani		A Wonderland Christmas
	Santa's Workshop	27	Debbie Premont
9	ATI Physical Therapy	20	Sparkle and Shine
	Celebrate on ATI	28	Development Associates
10	Audacy Springfield	29	Dunn & Phillips, P.C.
	Camping out for Santa	30	East Coast Tile Imports
11	Bacon Wilson, P.C.		The Happiest Tree on Earth
	A Christmas for All Creatures, Great and Small	31	East Longmeadow Campus of Care
12			Campus Caring for Our Community with Heart
12	Bayanihan Association of America	32	Elixia Clinical Research
13	Emergency Medicine Residency The Lego Tree	JL	Candy Wonderland
14	Baystate Parent Education and	33	Enfield Enterprises LLC
8	Lactation Services	34	EPOS systems
	Gingerbread Family		Merry and Bright
15	Bell-Laverty Family Tree	35	EvvGirl Foundation
	Wish Book Nostalgia - What did you circle?		Sweet As Can Be
16	Bellucci Salon and Day Spa	36	Falcetti School of Music
	Merry Christmas!		Find Your Sound this Holiday Season
17	Berkshire Associates LLC	37	Family of Joe Hannon
18	Berkshire Bank		These Are a Few of His Favorite Things
	Dreaming of Summer!	38	Franco Family
19	Berkshire Facial Surgery		Season's Blessings

Freedom Credit Union

Grit 24 Fitness

40

Irish You A Merry Christmas

20

Small Business Tree

Bert Hill Movers

White Christmas

41	Hampden, Probate and Family Court	65	MaryAnn Studio of Dance
42	Healing Internal Ministries LLC.		The Magic of Dance
	Life is Better at the Beach	66	Mary LaPlante and William Curtis
43	Health New England		Beelieve
44	Hillary Lynn Photography	67	Massachusetts MENTOR
	Gingerbread Lane	68	MassMutual Center
45	Honor Guard Firing Detail at the		Rockin Around The Christmas Tree
	Veterans Memorial Cemetery-Agawam Duty, Honor, Courage	69	MassMutual Corporate Audit Department Super Hero Smash
46	Houghton-Smith Family Pikatree	70	MassMutual Law Department Admin and Ops Teams
47	House Matters Renovations	71	Master Heo's Tae Kwon Do Child Care
48	In Memory of Francis Hallaman Jr.	72	McNally Brothers Oral Surgery
	Grandparents and Grandchildren Loved		Christmas At The Beach
	Christmas and Beanie Babies!	73	Meyers Brothers Kalicka
49	In Memory of Mike Green		75 Years of Sweet Success
	Rudolph	74	MGM Springfield
50	In Memory of Phoebe Staton	75	Mont Marie Rehabilitation &
	Autumn Christmas		Healthcare Center
51	Ivy's Events		Healing Frosty
52	Jane & Michael Patenaude	76	MP CPAs
	Strolling New Orleans French Quarter		Glory of the Great Outdoors
53	Jantize	11	Nowak Funeral & Cremation Services
	Jantize Franchise		Winter Warmth
54	Jeannie's Weenies Christmas Cheer	78	NPL Construction The North Pole Under Construction
55	Junior League of Greater Springfield	79	OMG, Inc.
	Junior League of Greater Springfield:		Woodland Christmas
**	It Starts with a Woman	80	PaperPie with Katie
56	Katy Reed and Kathy Fuss		A Fairy Tale Christmas
K	Baby It's Cold Outside	81	Patee & Grant Young and Meredith Kay
57	Kelsey Thompson Team		The Train
58	KeyBank	82	Pediatric Procedure Unit
59	LENOX/Stanley Black & Decker		Winter Wonderland
60	Liberty Bank	83	PeoplesBank
	Home For The Holidays		Simply Treemendous Gift
61	Listening With Love	84	PHCOEM
	Talk to Someone		Patriotic Parrots
62	Longmeadow High School Key Club	85	PHCoEM
63	Longwood Eye & LASIK		Parrotdise
	Twinkle and Tuck Tree:	86	Planet Fitness
4	Eyes on the Holidays	87	Plumbers & Pipefitters Union Local 104
64	Louis & Clark Country Gifts Cardinals Appear When Angels are Near	88	Porter Road Pet Care Inc.
	carumais Appear when Angels are Nedi		Merry Pawmas

89	Preferred Behavioral Health	112	The lacolo Family
••	Game On!		An Italian Christmas
90	Realtor Lauren Dones	113	
91	Red Hat Tea Queens	114	Baby It's Cold Outside, Let's Get Toasty
92	River Valley Counseling Center	114	The Vallerie Family Blue Christmas
	Winter Wonderland Tree	115	
93	Secure Energy Solutions	113	Welcome to Hogwarts
94	Silver Linings Home Care	116	
05	Glitz and Glam	110	A Frosty Christmas
95	Smithland Pet & Garden Center Smithland	117	TommyCar Auto Group
06	Springfield Boys & Girls Club sponsored		Barbie's Holiday Dream Tree
96	by Chernick & Chernick, Attorneys at Law	118	Twin Palm PC
97	Springfield Central High School Key Club	110	Surf the Web
98	Springfield Federation of	119	UMASS Five College FCU
50	Paraprofessionals	120	
	Winter Wonderland		In Memory of Justin Macey
99	Springfield Sharks Swim Club	121	WellSense Health Plan
	Swimming Into The Season		Fun in the Garden
100	Springfield Thunderbirds Foundaton A Happy Hockey Holiday	122	Western Area Massachusetts Dietetic Association (WAMDA)
101	STCC School of Health and Patient		Mind, Body, Soul
	Simulation, Department of Nursing	123	
	Family Fun Night		Michael Nicaretta, DC
102	The state of the s	124	
	Making Memories, One Cookie at a Time		College of Pharmacy and Health Science
103	Sumner Avenue School	125	Science is Fun!
	Games Around the World	125	Westfield Bank This Tree is FORE You!
	TD Bank	126	
105	Texas Roadhouse	126	Westfield Gas + Electric / Whip City Fiber
	World of Pure Imagination	127	
106	The Beturne Family	127	Health Sciences
١.	Karen's Favorite Foods		Let it Snow!
107	The Bradway's	128	Whalley Computer Associates
	Candy Kisses in Memory of Harold	Z 18	WCA
108	The Chandler Family	129	Whittlesey PC
100	Feliz Navidad		A Very Merry Swiftmas
109	The George Family 35 Years of George	130	Wicked Cycles Inc
110	The Hernandez Family	131	Comb & Company Salon and Day Spa
110	The Hernandez Memorial Family Tree -	132	Ward 7 Democratic Commitee
	The Force Is Strong With This One		Ward 7

111 The Holubowich Family A Charlie Brown Christmas









www.phasezerodesign.com









www.thereminder.com







Bronze Star **SPONSORS**





Scavenger Hunt **SPONSORS**



VOXCHURCH









Garland

Thomas P. Ryland Landscaping Services

envision marketing group







Tinsel sponsors

A.C. Produce

City Council - Kateri B. Walsh

Borawski Insurance

Clearwater of New England

Cornelia and Wallis Reid

Encharter

Kiwanis Club

NPDM

Snacks Plus

Thomas P. Rvland **Lanscaping Services**

Whip's Sporting Goods





Thank you to our Entertainers!

Friday, November 24	
Comedy Juggler Bryson Lang	12:00-1:00p
Illusionist David Garrity	1:30-2:15p
Mary Kate McGrath	4:00-5:00p
Saturday, November 25	
Black Rose Academy of Dance	2:30-3:30p
Floyd Patterson Band	5:00-7:00p
Thursday, November 30	
Chestnut Tag	5:00-7:00p
Friday, December 1	
East Longmeadow Elementary Chorus	6:00-7:00p
Saturday, December 2	
Dance Company	11:00a-12:00
MaryAnn Studio of Dance	1:00-2:00p
Artistic Dance	3:00-4:00p
Woodwind Institute	6:00-7:00p

Sunday, December 3	
Ohana	11:30a-12:30p
Falcetti School of Music	1:30-4:30p
Thursday, December 7	
Libertas Academy Charter School Drum Line	4:30-5:00p
Friday, December 8	
Thomsen's	3:30-6:00p
Saturday, December 9	
Community Music School - Stringfield; String City	10:15-11:15a
Shooting Star Dance	12:00-1:00p
Rising Star School of Dance	2:00-3:00p
West Side Dance	4:00-5:00p
Tom Kopyto's Music Studio	5:30-7:15p
Sunday, December 10	
Longmeadow Middle School Choral Group	11:00-11:30a
Wilbraham Strings and Friends	1:30-3:30p



SNEAK PEEK PERFORMER

The Dan Kane Singers

Beloved local entertainers. The Dan Kane Singers, join us this year for our Sneak Peek Party performing a family-friendly concert of Christmas favorites.









Active military, veterans, first responders and their families are admitted FREE throughout the Festival courtesy of AT&T.

www.att.com







Improving people's lives, one smile at a time.

CHRISTOPHER J. MAGIERA, DMD

christophermagiera.com 200 SILVER STREET, AGAWAM, MA 413-786-0171







Chairwoman: Stacy Magiera

Vincent Borello

Joanna Bradway

Fd Dowd Stacy Dibbern

Diane Dunkerley

Dan Eger

Gina Noblit Giannetti

Sarah Gumaer

Mary Houser

Sarah Monson

Maddy Morales

Karen Natsios

Tonianne Paquette

Danielle Thornton

Patee Young Tracy Zicolella

On behalf of all of us at the Bovs & Girls Clubs of We wish you a magical holiday Springfield and Berkshire Bank, thank you for visiting and supporting us.